

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5805/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2018
in WP No. 1323/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

ONGC LABOUR UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC DEHRADUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14880/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 27th August, 2019.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one
week thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER