

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5805/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2018
in WP No. 1323/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

ONGC LABOUR UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC DEHRADUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108731/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 3rd October, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER