

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5805/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2018
in WP No. 1323/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

ONGC LABOUR UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC DEHRADUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108731/2019-PERM.TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEX.)

Date : 03-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
(R-1) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

(R-2-U.O.I.) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-Union. We have heard Mr. J.P. Cama, learned senior counsel appearing for the first respondent-ONGC and Ms. Alka Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the second respondent-U.O.I.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER